SIBCON 2004

Singapore International Bunkering Conference 2004
“Bunkering Trends and Challenges for the next two years”
23-25 September 2004, Shangri-La Hotel, Singapore

IDay One: 23 September 2004

8.00

9.00

9.15

9.45

Chairman:

Registration

Opening Address: Guest-of-Honour
Mr. Yeo Cheow Tong

Minister for Transport

Republic of Singapore

Keynote Address: Global Trends in Marine Fuels

Jaime Spellings, Global Director
ExxonMobil Marine Fuels

TEA RECEPTION

Timothy Wilson, FOBAS Service Manager / Principal Consultant Engineer,
Lloyd's Register EMEA

10.30

11.00

11.30

MARPOL Annex VI And The EU 1999/32/EC Directive For EU
Trading Zones.

Addressing The Impact Of The Low Sulphur Limits On Marine
Operations And The Options Available To Ship Operators.

Timothy Wilson, FOBAS Service Manager / Principal Consultant
Engineer, Lloyd's Register EMEA

The Principles of Emissions Trading
Basic principles of SOx & NOx emissions trading for Shipping

Don Gregory

Director, Environment & Sustainability
BP Marine, United Kingdom

The IMO Bunker Convention

Zafrul Alam
Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore



12.00 Revision of the ISO 8217

Wanda Fabriek,

Convenor ISO 8217
12.30 OPEN FORUM: Questions and Answers
12.45 Luncheon for Speakers and Delegates

Industry Practices/ Technical/ Quality/Operations
Chairperson:

Wanda Fabriek,

Convenor ISO 8217

2.15 Revision of the CP 60

Tan Lay Thok, Manager (Marine Licensing)
Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore

2.45 Safe Access to Bunkers in Relation to the New Revised CP 60
Capt. Rahul Choudhuri, Regional Manager
Asia-Pacific and Australasia
DNV Petroleum Services

3.15 Afternoon Refreshments

3.45 Bunkers - the customer always comes first

John Fawcett-Ellis, Regional Manager
Intertanko

4.00 Bunker Fuel Blending...Success of Failure?

Geoff Jones, Group Technical Manager
Lintec Testing Services, United Kingdom

4.30 TECHNOLOGY FOCUS: Energy Availability — New Solutions in
Extending Fossil Oil's Life Span and Efficiency

Benedict Goh, Director
Eco-X Energy (S) Pte Ltd

5.00 Improvement of Bunker Fuel Handling and Perfromance by Using
Multi-Functional Additives



5.30

Dr. Rajiv Banavali, Global R&D Director
Organic Specialities and Pricess Solutions
Rohm & Haas Company, USA

End of Day One

Day Two : 24 September 2004

9.00

9.10

9.30

10.00

10.30

Panelists:

11.00

11.30

Chairman’s Opening Remarks

Dr. Peter Caddy, Development Director
Petroleum Argus

“The Shipowner and Operator’s Views on Bunkering and Recent
Developments”

Dinesh Pradhan, Marine Manager
Teekay Shipping

Marine Fuels Outlook for 2004/2005

Klaus Stamp, General Manager
OW Bunkers, Denmark

Price Volatility : Costs and Bunkering

Dr. Peter Caddy, Development Director
Petroleum Argus

Panel Session: Future of Global Bunker Markets

Dr. Peter Caddy, Argus Media

Robert Chandran, Chemoil Group

Neville Smith, Representing Lloyd’s List / Bunker60
David Ernsberger, Editorial Director, Platts

Dr. R. Vis, President, Viswa Lab Corporation Inc.

Morning Refreshments

Key Issues that dominate the Bunker Industry Agenda and its
Future

lan Adams, Secretary General
International Bunker Industry Association (IBIA)



12.00

12.30

1.00

2.30

The Impact of double hull tankers requirements on bunkering
industry

Caroline Yang, Director
Hong Lam Marine Pte Ltd

Preparing for Low Sulphur Fuels

Per Holmvang, Managing Director
DNV Petroleum Services

Luncheon for Speakers and Delegates
Can Bunker Fuels Ever Become a Commodity?

Dr. R. Vis, President
Viswa Lab Corporation Inc.

Latest Developments in Major Bunkering Ports

3.00

3.30

4.00

4.30

5.00

5.10

The growth of China shipping market and its impact on the regional
bunkering industry

Paul H. Stebbins, Chairman & CEO
World Fuel Services Corporation, USA

Questions and Answers followed by Afternoon Refreshments
Fujairah — Latest Developments

Capt. Tamer Masoud, Harbour Master
Port of Fujairah, United Arab Emirates

USA / West Coast

Robert V. Chandran, CEO
Chemoil Group, USA

CONFERENCE CHAIRMAN'S CLOSING REMARKS

Capt. Khong Shen Ping
Director, Port Division
MPA Singapore

END OF CONFERENCE



25 September 2004 - Visit to Integrated Simulation Centre
Meet at Shangri-La Hotel Lobby @ 8.30am
8.45am till approximately 12.30pm

The MPA will organise a visit to the Integration Simulation Centre. Visit one of
Asia’s most advanced training complexes to understand how it works as a
practical training aide for the world shipping companies.

An invaluable tool that also offers the global bunkering and marine fuels
community an additional tool to increase safety, preparedness and efficiency in
both day-to-day operations and response training.

Please register at Conference Secretariat by 1700hrs 23 September 2004.
Limited places available to pre-registered delegates only.

IMPORTANT — Due to space constraint, only pre-registered delegates will be
allowed to participate. The organisers cannot be responsible or guarantee space
for delegates wishing to register on-site or on-departure.



