## **SIBCON 2004**

## **Singapore International Bunkering Conference 2004**

## "Bunkering Trends and Challenges for the next two years" 23-25 September 2004, Shangri-La Hotel, Singapore

5 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
Day One: 23	September 2004	
8.00	Registration	
9.00	Opening Address: Guest-of-Honour	
	Mr. Yeo Cheow Tong Minister for Transport Republic of Singapore	
9.15	Keynote Address: Global Trends in Marine Fuels	
	Jaime Spellings, Global Director ExxonMobil Marine Fuels	
9.45	TEA RECEPTION	
Chairman: Timothy Wilson, FOBAS Service Manager / Principal Consultant Engineer, Lloyd's Register EMEA		
10.30	MARPOL Annex VI And The EU 1999/32/EC Directive For EU Trading Zones. Addressing The Impact Of The Low Sulphur Limits On Marine Operations And The Options Available To Ship Operators.	
	Timothy Wilson, FOBAS Service Manager / Principal Consultant Engineer, Lloyd's Register EMEA	
11.00	The Principles of Emissions Trading Basic principles of SOx & NOx emissions trading for Shipping	
	Don Gregory Director, Environment & Sustainability BP Marine, United Kingdom	
11.30	The IMO Bunker Convention	
	Zafrul Alam Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore	

12.00	Revision of the ISO 8217		
	Wanda Fabriek, Convenor ISO 8217		
12.30 12.45	OPEN FORUM: Questions and Answers Luncheon for Speakers and Delegates		
Industry Practices/ Technical/ Quality/Operations			
Chairperson: Wanda Fabriek, Convenor ISO 8217			
2.15	Revision of the CP 60		
	Tan Lay Thok, Manager (Marine Licensing) Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore		
2.45	Safe Access to Bunkers in Relation to the New Revised CP 60		
	Capt. Rahul Choudhuri, Regional Manager Asia-Pacific and Australasia DNV Petroleum Services		
3.15	Afternoon Refreshments		
3.45	Bunkers - the customer always comes first		
	John Fawcett-Ellis, Regional Manager Intertanko		
4.00	Bunker Fuel BlendingSuccess of Failure?		
	Geoff Jones, Group Technical Manager Lintec Testing Services, United Kingdom		
4.30	TECHNOLOGY FOCUS: Energy Availability – New Solutions in Extending Fossil Oil's Life Span and Efficiency		
	Benedict Goh, Director Eco-X Energy (S) Pte Ltd		
5.00	Improvement of Bunker Fuel Handling and Perfromance by Using Multi-Functional Additives		

Dr. Rajiv Banavali, Global R&D Director Organic Specialities and Pricess Solutions Rohm & Haas Company, USA

5.30 End of Day One

Day Two: 2	4 September 2004
9.00	Chairman's Opening Remarks
	Dr. Peter Caddy, Development Director Petroleum Argus
9.10	"The Shipowner and Operator's Views on Bunkering and Recent Developments"
	Dinesh Pradhan, Marine Manager Teekay Shipping
9.30	Marine Fuels Outlook for 2004/2005
	Klaus Stamp, General Manager OW Bunkers, Denmark
10.00	Price Volatility: Costs and Bunkering
	Dr. Peter Caddy, Development Director Petroleum Argus
10.30	Panel Session: Future of Global Bunker Markets
Panelists:	Dr. Peter Caddy, Argus Media Robert Chandran, Chemoil Group Neville Smith, Representing Lloyd's List / Bunker60 David Ernsberger, Editorial Director, Platts Dr. R. Vis, President, Viswa Lab Corporation Inc.
11.00	Morning Refreshments
11.30	Key Issues that dominate the Bunker Industry Agenda and its Future
	Ian Adams, Secretary General International Bunker Industry Association (IBIA)

12.00	The Impact of double hull tankers requirements on bunkering industry		
	Caroline Yang, Director Hong Lam Marine Pte Ltd		
12.30	Preparing for Low Sulphur Fuels		
	Per Holmvang, Managing Director DNV Petroleum Services		
1.00	Luncheon for Speakers and Delegates		
2.30	Can Bunker Fuels Ever Become a Commodity?		
	Dr. R. Vis, President Viswa Lab Corporation Inc.		
Latest Developments in Major Bunkering Ports			
3.00	The growth of China shipping market and its impact on the regional bunkering industry		
	Paul H. Stebbins, Chairman & CEO World Fuel Services Corporation, USA		
3.30	Questions and Answers followed by Afternoon Refreshments		
4.00	Fujairah – Latest Developments		
	Capt. Tamer Masoud, Harbour Master Port of Fujairah, United Arab Emirates		
4.30	USA / West Coast		
	Robert V. Chandran, CEO Chemoil Group, USA		
5.00	CONFERENCE CHAIRMAN'S CLOSING REMARKS		
	Capt. Khong Shen Ping Director, Port Division MPA Singapore		

5.10 END OF CONFERENCE

## 25 September 2004 – Visit to Integrated Simulation Centre

Meet at Shangri-La Hotel Lobby @ 8.30am

both day-to-day operations and response training.

8.45am till approximately 12.30pm

The MPA will organise a visit to the Integration Simulation Centre. Visit one of Asia's most advanced training complexes to understand how it works as a practical training aide for the world shipping companies.

An invaluable tool that also offers the global bunkering and marine fuels community an additional tool to increase safety, preparedness and efficiency in

Please register at Conference Secretariat by 1700hrs 23 September 2004. Limited places available to pre-registered delegates only.

IMPORTANT – Due to space constraint, only pre-registered delegates will be allowed to participate. The organisers cannot be responsible or guarantee space for delegates wishing to register on-site or on-departure.